05/05/00	
Tab settings = Commissioner PE 1. Name of conveying particles Takayuki Omura, Tomiyuki Nanba	SHI-011-USA-P Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🞾 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 Assignment	Street Address: 5-5 Ginza 7-Chome, Chuo-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP 104-80 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/513,68 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:TOWNSEND & BANTA internal Address: 05/22/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000055 09513689	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 20-1424 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonthe the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

SHI-011-USA-P

		o as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:
Hair	r Cosmetic Composition	
	(Title of Invention)	
	February 25 xm 200 Company, Ltd.	
	(Full Name of Assignee Japan	2)
a corporation of	(Country of Incorporatio	
whose post office address is5-	5, Ginza 7-chome, Chuo-ku	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigneents.	nown that, for good and valuable considers, have sold, assigned, transferred, and successors and assigns, my/our entire reand continuations thereof, and all Letter and I/We hereby authorize and request the patent for this invention to assignee, its successor and agree that I/We will, as, any facts known to me/us respecting a upon to do so, execute and deliver all presents.	ight, title, and interest in and to this invention, the Patent to be issued upon this application; eration the receipt of which from assignee is herebet over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and se ight, title, and interest in and to this invention and a Patent of the United States which may be grante the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the uccessors and assigns, in accordance with the term without further consideration, communicate with this invention and testify in any legal proceeding that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti	hs and generally do everything possible i	execute all divisional, continuation, and reissu to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtains, it being understood that any expense incident the transfer of the continuation.
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti the execution of such papers shall b	hs and generally do everything possible to ion for this invention in the United State	to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtains, it being understood that any expense incident to
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti the execution of such papers shall b	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors a [I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtains, it being understood that any expense incident that assigns. DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti the execution of such papers shall i IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Takayuki Omura	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tahamhi	to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtains, it being understood that any expense incident that assigns. DATE 2000-2-4
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti the execution of such papers shall be IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Takayuki Omura ADDRESS C/O Shiseide	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE To have be contested and contest of the conte	to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain es, it being understood that any expense incident that assigns. DATE TOTIZENSHIP Japanese
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be an interest in the execution of such papers shall be a such papers shall be a such papers shall be a such papers. I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Takayuki Omura ADDRESS c/o Shiseide Nippa-cho, Kohoku-	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10: ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	DATE JOSE 2 - 4 TO ATTZENSHIP A 223-8553, Japan
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti the execution of such papers shall to IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Takayuki Omura ADDRESS C/O Shiseide Nippa-cho, Kohoku- 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10! ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE JOSE 2 Japanese a 223-8553, Japan DATE JAPANESE JAPANESE DATE JAPANESE JAPANESE DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be an interest in the execution of such papers shall be a trivial in the execution of such papers shall be a trivial in the execution of such papers shall be a trivial in the execution of such papers assigned and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a such papers and the execution of such papers and th	Assignor's signature o Research Center (1), 100 ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Assignor's signature Takamfa Canagawa Assignor's signature Takamfa Canagawa Assignor's signature Takamfa Canagawa Assignor's signature Takamfa Canagawa Assignor's signature Tamagawa Assignor's signature	DATE JEWEN Japanese a 228-8553, Japan DATE JAPANESE JAPANESE JAPANESE JAPANESE DATE JAPANESE JAPANESE JAPANESE ALLA DATE JAPANESE J
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an interest in the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers and the exe	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10! ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE MATE JOSE - 2-4 50, CITIZENSHIP DATE JOSE - 2-4 DATE JOSE - 2-4 Japanese DATE Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an interest in the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers and the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers shall be a like the execution of such papers and the exe	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tohombic Context (1), 10: ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tohombic Context (1), 10: O Research Center (1), 10: O Research Center (1), 10:	DATE JOSE Japanese a 228-8553, Japan DATE JOSE Japanese CITIZENSHIP DATE JOSE Japanese ALC Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese Japanese
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall in the execution of such papers and execution of such papers shall in the execution of such papers and execution of such pa	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10: ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	DATE JAPAN DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an accordance of such papers shall be an accordance of such papers shall be a such papers of s	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10: ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	DATE JACO - 2 - 4 50, CITIZENSHIP DATE JACO - 2 - 4 50, CITIZENSHIP Japanese 200 - 2 - 4 Japanese Japanese Japanese 200 - 2 - 4 Japanese Japanese Japanese 200 - 2 - 4 Japanese 200 - 2 - 4 Japanese 200 - 2 - 4 Japanese Japanese
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall in the execution of such papers and execution of the execution of such papers and the execution of the	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE O Research Center (1), 10: ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	DATE JAPAN DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an interest assignment of such papers shall be a such papers of such papers assignment of such papers and such papers of such paper	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE 200-2-4 SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall to the execution of such papers assigned and the execution of such papers and the execution of the	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an acceptance of such papers shall be an acceptance of such papers shall be a such papers of such papers. I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR TAKAYUK! Omura ADDRESS C/O Shiseide Nippa-cho, Kohoku-land Nippa-cho, Kohoku-land Shiseide Nippa-cho,	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tokumbi United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tokumbi United State be borne by the assignor'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE 2000-2-4 SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE 2000-2-4 SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE 2000-2-4 SO, CITIZENSHIP DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE CITIZENSHIP DATE
applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be an execution of such papers shall be an execution of such papers shall be a such papers of such papers. 1. Full name of sole or first assignor and anothers conditions and anothers conditions are also such papers. 2. Full name of third assignor if any address. 4. Full name of fourth assignor if any address. 5. Full name of firth assignor if any address.	hs and generally do everything possible ion for this invention in the United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tokumbi United State be borne by the assignee, its successors at I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Tokumbi United State be borne by the assignor'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE CITIZENSHIP CATE

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT

REEL: 010797 FRAME: 0877